Ranking Nationality Name

ESP
POR
POR
ESP
ITA
POR
ITA
ESP
ESP
POR
ESP
POR
BEL
BEL
ESP
ESP
ESP
FRA
ESP
POR
ITA
ITA
ESP
ITA
ESP
POR
POR
POR
FRA
ESP
DEN
ESP
ESP
FRA
FRA
POR
ITA
ITA
ITA
POR
POR
ESP
43 ITA
44 GBR
45 ITA
46 FRA
47 POR
47 POL
49 ESP

O 00N O UL B WN -

A D D W WWWWWWWWWNRNNNNNNNNNRRPRRERBRRRERPRR
N PO O®O®AINANNNNRPROOONOOTULDSWNRPROWVOONOOURNWNIERO

Christian Riesgo Mendez
Felipe Morales

Joel Ranera Pedrero
Marco Ajenjo Urbaneja
Giovanni Miriello

Joao Afonso Simoes
Lorenzo Margani

Adrian Gonzalez Lunar
Asier Estebanez Estevez
Francisco Sa

Adam Salhi Mouaddah
Xavier Re

Gilles De Peuter

Nicolas Van Brempt
Miguel Rodriguez Vilaret
Sergio Alvarez Fernandez
Sergio Perez Julia

Paul Rolandi Porcel
Cristian Blanco Roig
Martim Silva

Gianmarco Temperini
Samuele Saviola
Eduardo Mari Gutierrez
Mattia Sergio Minelli
Ruben Benito Lozano
Salvador Condenso
Tiago Valente

Francisco Paralta Correia
Tyrone Pottier

Nicolas Sapena Lopez

Malthe Friis Gammelgaard Frandsen

Ekaitz Recio

Lucas Mateu

Thiago Rolandi Porcel
Sacha Devriendt
Jose Afonso

Lorenzo Lombardi
Marco Mometti
Pasquale Cardamone
Guilherme Vilhena
Vasco Marques
Marcos Perez Crespo
Edoardo Anselmi
Jesse Warren

Luigi Sfrecola

Lino Meireles

Dinis Virgolino
Gustaw Olczak

Iker Camacho Mari

ID
4014
1179014
160014
231014
28014
50014
144014
165014
29014
146014
71014
92014
177014
178014
31014
149014
80014
106014
568014
103014
386014
115014
399014
152014
488014
126014
147014
194014
1150014
817014
1152014
1437014
1493014
179014
1388014
658014
246014
1219014
256014
192014
311014
987014
226014
190014
303014
1146014
288014
254014
360014

total Points
7200
5600
5100
4050
3400
2550
2250
2010
2000
1945
1575
1525
1480
1405
1325
1305
1275
1270
1255
1200
1120
1035
1030
950
945
925
900
875
750
720
650
625
625
625
600
550
550
540
535
525
475
460
450
435
419
412
400
400
395



50 ESP
51 ITA
51 SWE
51 ESP
54 POR
55 ESP
56 ESP
56 POR
56 POR
59 ESP
59 ESP
61 FRA
62 ITA
63 BEL
64 FRA
64 GBR
64 EST
67 ESP
68 GBR
69 ESP
69 NED
71 POR
72 ESP
73 ESP
74 ESP
75 ESP
76 GBR
77 POR
77 ESP
79 ESP
80 POR
80 GBR
80 POR
80 BEL
80 GBR
80 GBR
80 ITA
80 BEL
88 ESP
89 FRA
90 ESP
90 ESP
92 ESP
92 NED
94 ESP
95 ITA
96 ITA
96 ITA
98 GBR
98 ITA

Marcos Cirauqui

Daniele Troia

Gustav Berg

Marti Mifiano

Jorge Guilherme Moreira
Pablo De La Iglesia Nufiez
Diego Gomez Sanchez
Filipe Ledo

Jose Paulo Freitas Marinho
Raul Esquitino Anton
Steven Guzman Jerez
Juan Segura

Gabriele Ceretti

Lennert Strackx

Gabriel Bessiere

Josh Aggas

Martin Rannaste

Oihan Resano Fernandez
Charlie Palling

Joel Sanchez Martinez
Matts Cobussen

Joao Simoes

Julio Monjero Fernandez
Manel Latorre Gonzalez
Pablo Martinez

Javier Arellano Gil

Rylan Hawkey

Francisco Silveira Silva
Alejandro Perez San Roman
Victor Lamas Rodriguez
Alberto Parejo Neila
Alexander Corfield
Cristiano lonut llies
Fedor Sypre

Freddie Calvert-Jones
Jude Robert Jasinski
Riccardo Maggiolini
Soegito Viggo

Tello Bruitdn Olcina
Barreteau Lenzo
Guillermo Garcia Hidalgo
Jesus Morcillo Pidal

Ivo Villar Frores

Micah Panhuizen

Joel Velez Brandariz
Tommaso Candito
Lorenzo Cecchetti
Samuele Orfeo

Luka Cerdena Porath-Petersen
Marco Pappalardo

1091014
162014
227014

1455014

1076014

1068014

1456014
427014
310014
813014
508014

1393014
301014
315014
365014
612014

1376014
666014
454014

1661014
791014

1668014
647014

1019014

1097014
452014
610014
290014

1245014

1546014
272014
394014
270014
269014
393014

1208014
271014
595014

1406014

1212014
841014

1156014

1243014

1554014

1457014
457014
592014
591014
538014
297014

385
375
375
375
360
357
350
350
350
335
335
325
315
310
300
300
300
297
285
280
280
277
275
270
262
260
255
250
250
230
225
225
225
225
225
225
225
225
220
212
210
210
200
200
195
194
185
185
180
180



98

98
102
103
103
103
103
103
103
109
109
111
112
112
114
114
114
114
114

ESP
ESP
ITA
ESP
POR
ESP
ESP
ITA
FRA
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ITA
DEN
ITA

114 SWE

114
114
114

FIN
ITA
ESP

114 GBR

114
114
114
114
114

ESP
FIN
ESP
ESP
BEL

114 GER

114
114
114
133
134
135
136
136
138
139
140
141
141
141
144
145
145
147
147
147

FIN
ESP
POR
ITA
ITA
ESP
ESP
ITA
ESP
ITA
POR
POR
ESP
ITA
ESP
ITA
ITA
ESP
ITA
ESP

Martin Gomez Fernandez
Nacho Canalda

Mattia Settimi

Enzo Toscas

Goncalo Santos

Hector Barragan Martin
Nicolas Anocibar

Nicolas Menotti

Tiago Martinez

Aimar Gracia Bonifacio
Diego Garcia Borras

Hugo Garcia Gomez
Guillermo Lidon

Marcos Canalda Esteruelas
Alex Vicente

Alonso de los Santos Chamorro
Andrea Carrera

Cornelius Emil Kjaer Mikkelsen
Cristian Biancofiore

Ebbe Wanga

Eemeli Laine

Gabriele Morettino

Javier Martin Domingo
Jayden Toop

Nathan Ruben Montoya Garcia
Niilo Lahtinen

Rodrigo Mateu Ortega
Samir Parwani Raju

Senne Hendrikx

Theo Richter

Thomas Bamberg

Thomas Rodriguez Peyrano
Vasco Moreira

Alessandro Tramontano
Edoardo Miccoli

Leo Calduch Giner

Gael Alvarez Ojea

Joaquin Lencina

Carlos Mateo Godoy
Federico Trammannone
Francisco Maria Santana Oliveira
Afonso Gomes

Alvaro Martinez Lopez
Francesco Filetti

Julen Torres Parron
Marzocca Leonardo
Tommaso Cirri

Ausias Gimenez Sala
Edoardo Giannieri

Marc Vidal Hernandez

1309014
462014
1470014
1439014
622014
1094014
1011014
1221014
1395014
581014
370014
988014
649014
435014
900014
322014
447014
1153014
405014
382014
1380014
390014
989014
613014
527014
1379014
812014
1155014
498014
1117014
1377014
506014
875014
1256014
1233014
1001014
1100014

1249014
1222014
1562014
903014
1370014
798014
1575014
1572014
1422014
859014
628014
822014

180
180
178
175
175
175
175
175
175
170
170
164
155
155
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
145
140
139
138
138
130
129
126
125
125
125
120
115
115
114
114
114



147
147
152
152
152
155

155 SWE

155
155
155

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ITA
ITA

BEL
DEN
ITA

155 GBR

161
162
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163

ITA
ITA
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
FRA
POR
ITA

163 GER

163
163
163
163
177
178
179
180

BEL
POR
ITA
BEL
ITA
ESP
ESP

181 Sul
181 Sul

183
183
183
186
186
186
186
186
186
192
193
193
193
193
193
193
193

ITA
DEN
ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
FRA
ESP
ITA
ESP
ESP
ESP
POR
ESP
ESP
BUL

Nicolas Blanes Roldan
Pablo Bolivar Montes
Adrian Gascon Gonzalez
Marcos Sanchez Gimenez
Tommaso Cozza

Antonio Paratore

Elliot Malmrup

Koeck Mats

Marius Damgaard Bojesen
Nicolo Lecci

Sebby Fry

Diego Fabio

Gabriele Principe

Alex Mufoz

Bruno Gadea

Diego Tapia Cruza

Hugo Garcia Luquero
Hugo Tapia Cruza

Iker Perez Fraile

Leandro Meireles
Martim Barbosa

Mattia Fumanti

Moritz Baiker

Ramiro Alejandro Hernandez Coelho
Sem Beynen

Thiago Ribeiro

Vincenzo Di Credico
Jonas Coppens

Flavio Mattaccini

Daniel Cob Gonzalez
Bruno Ferreras Barrio
Karl Irion

Valentino Di Fazio

Luca Niccolai

Lucas Ospina Roejskjaer
Manuel Cerioni
Alessandro Cassalia
Charly Rota

Edoardo Maniglia

Jacopo Festa

Leo Lamour Fornier

Unai Oltra Ramon
Andrea Stella

Adrian Alvarez Gomez
Adrian Rodriguez
Adriano Perez Danobeitia
Afonso Capitao-Mor
Alejandro David Ortega Rodriguez
Alejandro Oran Perez
Alexander Vasilev

818014
648014
1090014
1089014
635014
453014
765014
772014
211014
458014
608014
1217014
1230014
1010014
1564014
1247014
1195014
1246014
1098014
1214014
902014
589014
1555014
606014
1556014
697014
1218014
1586014
795014
1101014
1207014
769014
770014
632014
734014
487014
1420014
1392014
1225014
873014
1408014
804014
1565014
1566014
1553014
1160014
594014
1165014
1159014
659014

114
114
110
110
110
105
105
105
105
105
105
104
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100



193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193

ESP
ESP
ESP
ITA
ESP
ITA
ITA
ESP

193 GBR
193 GBR

193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193

POL
ESP
ITA
FIN
FIN
ESP
ESP
DEN
POR
ESP
ESP
BEL
FIN
POR
ESP
DEN
FRA
FIN
POR
ESP
ESP
FRA
ESP
ITA
ESP
RUS
FIN
FIN
POR
ESP
DEN

193 GBR

193
193
193
193
193
247
248
248

FRA
ITA
FIN
POR
POR
ESP
POR
ESP

Alexis Gonzalo Perez
Alvaro Diaz Gracian

Alvaro San Gallegos
Amedeo Mastrangelo
Andres Gonzalez Cano
Benjamin Zucchetti
Brenno Baiocchi

Carlos Pinchete Sanchez
Christopher Chalmers
Cristian Aldaz

David Ferreyra

Diego Slavchev Martin
Edoaro Giacomo Tringale
Eemil Mannisto

Eerik Pirinen

Enrique Jimenez Ortega
Fabio Castro Grande

Fink Udby

Francisco Luis Matias
Hugo Alvarez

Hugo Ramirez

Janssens Manu

Joacim Soéderberg

Joao Maria Pires Palma
Jose Romero Ramon
Karl-Emil Angermair

Léon Benveniste

Leon Sundqvist

Leonardo Ferreira Marques
Lucas Martin Collado
Lucas Quintana De Puelles
Lucas Terminet

Mario Walo Gonzalez
Matteo Busa

Nico Santisteban Letamendia
Pavel Fedorov

Peetu Vaittinen

Robin Bergholm

Salvador Santiago

Samuel Gonzalez Cano
Sebastian Ospina Roejskjaer
Shay Hanif

Siméo Debroy

Tommaso Brunetti

Vaino Pajakkala

Vasco Margal

Vicente De Sousa Ferreira
Jorge Salafranca Baeta
Alejandro Romero Jimenez
Mikel Ramos Perez-Cejuela

1162014
1178014
992014
1254014
1164014
633014
1220014
991014
609014
1303014
1299014
1157014
604014
1386014
1383014
1161014
744014
1167014
1323014
1459014
839014
1213014
1382014
657014
1177014
737014
1391014
1384014
696014
826014
1158014
1394014
1166014
603014
347014
625014
1387014
1381014
695014
1163014
729014
1362014
1390014
590014
1385014
1074014
698014
1460014
475014
529014

75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
72
70
70



250 ITA
250 ITA

252
252

ITA
ITA

254 ITA

255

ITA

256 ESP

257

ITA

258 ITA

259
259
259
262
262
262
265
266
266
266
269
270
271
271
271
271
271
271
271
271
271
271
271
282
282
284
284

ESP
ESP
GER
GBR
ITA
GBR
POR
ITA
NED
ESP
POR
ITA
ESP
ESP
ITA
ESP
ITA
ESP
ITA
ITA
ESP
POR
ESP
ITA
ITA
ESP
POR

284 GBR
284 GER

288
289
290
291
291
291
291
291
291
291
298
298

ITA
ESP
ITA
ITA
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

Alessandro Bernabe
Matteo Tranquilli
Mathis Cicconetti
Michele Lavecchia
Leone Codeca

Filippo Donateo
Alejandro Mufioz Polanco
Leonardo Grandi
Carlosleone Valentini
Asier Patifio Abad

Cesar Sanchez Mas
Justus Walbrecht

Jasper Smallwood
Mariano Bercero Lopez
William Hucker
Francisco Duarte Sousa
Alessandro Cullari

Mees Lindenbergh
Pablo Suarez Lorenzo
Pedro Barbosa
Francesco Bavaglio
Alejandro Cantos Pizarro
Alejandro Menendez
Andrea Arrabito

Bruno Tizon Pumariega
Francesco Secci
Francisco Barreto Guadalajara
Gael Micheli

Giulio Scoccia

IRigo Arevalo Mena
Joao Maria Dias

Pau Vico Ferrer
Francesco Ferrari

Zeno Manna

Ivo Villar Flores

Jaime Moreno Garcia
Luca Warren

Yannick Schmidt
Lorenzo Ciampini

Diego Orive Farto
Lorenzo Piergallini
Baccari Armando
Cristian Retamero Almida
Erik Caballero Fonseca
Juan De Dios Fernandez Ariza
Manuel Guerrero Perez
Mateo Almela Benet
Pablo Garcia Saiz

Jorge Gonzalez Serrano
Victor Lazaro Cardells

1627014
1235014
1580014
1260014

878014
1570014
1206014
1232014
1581014
1187014
1464014

685014
1216014

667014
1215014
1622014
1261014

792014
1465014
1568014

670014
1138014
1004014
1569014
1022014
1231014
1140014
1141014
1228014
1018014

713014

814014
1424014
1423014
1571014
1662014
1367014

767014

796014
1005014
1427014
1223014
1186014
1466014
1190014

537014

820014
1463014
1653014
1652014

67
67
65
65
64
63
62
61
60
60
60
60
58
58
58
57
55
55
55
52
51
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
49
49
45
45
45
45
44
43
40
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
37
37



300
300
302
303
304
304
304
304
304
304
304
304
304
304
304
304
316
317
318
318
318
318
318
318

ESP
ESP
BEL
ITA
ESP
ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
NED
NED
FRA
ITA
ITA
POR
ITA
ESP
BEL
ITA
ITA
ITA
FRA

318 GBR

318
318
318
318
318
318
318
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332

ESP
ESP
ITA
NED
ITA
ITA
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ITA
ESP
ESP
ESP
FRA
ESP
ITA
ESP
ESP

Kilian Sanchez Hidalgo
Ruben Urendes Perez
Manu Janssens

Tommaso De Rosa

Adrian Mudarra Casasayas
Diego Bordoni

Diego Gallinucci

Gaspard Escalé

Leonardo Marzocca
Leonardo Naccari

Lorenzo Niccolai

Mateo Schutte

Melle Wind

Mohamed Zarzouki
Nicolo Barbero
Sebastiano Lavecchia
Diogo Pereira Ferreira
Matteo Davoli

Alberto Galvez Martin
Briek De Zutter
Emilianojunior Calabrese
Felice Sorrentino
Francesco Chiarenza
Giacobetti Arthur

Jonah Harmer

Julidn Martin Cordero
Martin Lara Gutierrez
Matteo Guglielmino
Nolan van Gent

Riccardo Sarra

Spanier Dario

Tyler Coles Monfillo
Adrian Perez Serradilla
Aitor Losada Guillen
Alberto Gomez Rodriguez
Aleix Paris

Aleix Venegas Monteys
Alejandro Lozano Gonzalez
Alejandro Macia Campos
Alenjandro Cinza Mateos
Alexander Nicolas Samudio Birck
Andrea Maggi

Antonio Guerrero Esteban
Arnau Martinez Moreno
Arturo Redondo Suarez
Aschard Titouan

Bruno Ferreras

Carlos Leone Valenti
Cristian Arqueros Rodriguez
David Cardenas Alberdi

1139014
1149014
1573014
1607014
1685014
1436014
1435014
1405014
1421014

1558014
1557014
1413014

1574014
1434014
1576014

771014
1258014
1259014

776014
1363014
1304014
1250014
1578014

778014
1663014

799014
1364014
1577014
1204014
1168014

890014

869014
1502014
1315014

893014
1317014
1017014
1430014
1188014
1505014

886014
1416014
1009014
1429014
1203014

854014



332
332
332
332
332
332
#RIF!
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332

ITA
ESP
ITA
ESP
ITA
ITA

POR
ESP
POR
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
POR
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
FRA
ITA
ESP
ESP
ESP
NED
FRA
FRA
ESP
ESP
FRA
POR
POR
ESP
ITA
ESP
ESP
NED
ITA
FRA
ESP

Enrico Maria Verrigni
Enrique Silva Bellorin
Federico Remigio
Felipe Roca Cabeza
Filippo Lepri

Filippo Sargolini

Francisco Calvao Da Silva
Gerard Rivas Manzano
Goncalo Gomes

Gonzalo Cuenca Cafiete
Gonzalo Vilchez Mendia
Gorka Vélez Cores
Hector Navarro

Hugo Gimenez

Hugo Lopez De Ipifa Perez
Ignacio Molina

Ignacio Schinder Valenzuela
Ismael Garcia Roman
Javier Arlanzon Guarinos
Javier Limones Vera
Javier Palacios Sanchez
Jesus Varela Lorenzo
Jodo Maria Alves

Jorge Garcia Moya

Jorge Roca Cabeza

Jose Luis Gutierrez Del Alamo Marin
Juan Martin

Julian Sanz Cervera

Karl Spohn

Kevin Camplani

Kevin Miranda

Leo Baca Aranda

Leo Heredia Zamora

Levi Wels

Lino Solis

Louis Sartorius

Lucas Garcia Fernandez
Marco Pascual Villar
Marin Le Saux

Martim Baptista

Mateus Powatzuk
Matias Aguilar Baena
Matteo Morrone

Max Prat Fernandez
Miguel Cerrejon

Milan Wels

Nicolo Caimmi

Noam Meritet

Oliver Nogueras Cuenca

1234014
888014
1431014
1193014
691014
1226014

1374014
1496014
1077014
1199014
1202014
1494014
1002014
1182014
1104014
1191014
1495014
1194014
1021014
1200014
1314014
1316014
1328014
1468014
1192014
1201014
1003014
1180014
1399014
1169014
1313014
1189014
1198014
1360014
1397014
1407014

892014
1006014
1417014
1136014

876014
1183014

877014
1499014

887014
1361014
1428014
1403014
1185014

25
25
25
25
25
25

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25



332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
417
417
419
420
420
420
423
424
425
426
426
426
426
426
426
426
426
434
434
434
434
434
434
434
434
434
434
434
434
434
434
434

ESP
ESP
FRA
ESP
FRA
ESP
ESP
FRA
ESP
ESP
FRA
FRA
FRA
ESP
FRA
ESP
ESP
ITA
ITA
ITA
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ITA
ESP
POR
ESP
FRA
ESP
POR
ESP
POR
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ITA
ESP

Oscar Almiron Esteban
Pablo Barbero Lopez
Pablo Ortega

Pau Tersa Bresoli

Paul Lavigne

Pedro Cabrera Cordon
Pol Giron Mora

Pontacq Baptiste

Ruben Vera Barragan
Sergi Ruiz Villalon
Stanislas Pourin

Taiwo lacovella

Theo Rataboul

Tobias Poch

Tristan Dauphin

Urko Ruiz De Arbulo Alvarez
Victor Guirao Carmona
Zeno Bonomi
Alessandro Poppi
Gabriele Moscuzza
Bruno Ferreras Martinez
Daniel Toledo Lopez
David Agusti Molero
Javier Mena Martinez
Christian Formoso
Telmo Zabaleta Menezo
Gustavo Flora Jorge
Alvaro Armenteros Gonzalez
Benveniste Leon

Diego Alcaraz Fernandez
Diogo Matos Maria

Eloy Aranda Fernandez
Francisco De Sousa

Luca Aguilar Baena

Pol Infante Pecellin
Alvaro Moreno Nebot
Cristobal Albero Beresaluce
Dante Naccari

Diego Montesano
Edoardo Sassone

Filippo Tizi

Francesco Bartolini
Francesco Bassano
Henry Carrasco Parricollo
Ivan Ortega Manzano
Juan Martinez Jimenez
Lucas Boix Daroca
Manuel Gonzalez Chavez
Mattia Gentile

Miguel Alcover Moya

1137014

885014
1147014
1498014
1414014
1196014
1504014
1419014

809014
1467014
1401014
1418014
1415014
1023014
1411014
1103014
1503014
1426014
1606014
1665014
1583014
1680014
1597014
1584014
1585014
1587014
1589014
1598014
1596014
1593014
1590014
1594014
1595014
1592014
1599014
1688014
1687014

1686014
1678014
1679014
1682014
1675014

1676014

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
22
21
21
21
21
18
17
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14



434 |ITA
434 ESP
434 |ITA
434 ESP
434 ITA
454 ESP
454 ESP
454 ESP
454 ESP
454 ESP
454 ESP
454 ESP
454 GER
454 ESP
454 ESP
454 ESP
454 NED
454 ESP
454 ESP
468 POR
468 ESP
468 POR
471 ESP
471 ESP
473 POR
474 ESP
474 ITA
474 ESP
474 ESP
474 FRA
474 ESP
474 POR
474 GER
474 ESP
474 POR
474 ESP
474 ESP
474 FRA
474 POR
474 ESP
474 ESP
474 FRA
474 ESP
474 ESP
474 ESP
474 ESP
474 ESP
474 FRA
497 ESP
497 BEL

Nicolo Bogani

Pablo Teran Perez
Riccardo Tozzi

Sergio Martinez Quijada
Tommaso Calori

Aidan Herrerias

Alan Molinuevo

Aleix Vidal

Alejandro Martinez Alvarez
Alejandro Ramirez Merchan
Antoni Sabidé Mateu
Ezequiel Andres Feria
Felix Kay Komander

Marc Calvente Casero
Marc Cara Heras

Marc Pons Gomez

Niels Grobbee

Victor Rubio Garcia

Xavi Revelles Pages
Henrique Amorim

Pablo Hernando

Vasco Carmo

Aaron Pumarega Nieto
Juan Angel Megias Herrero
Afonso Machado Pinto
Alexis Prado Gomez
Andrea Obbi

Arnau Salort Mas

Biel Barreto Caba

Camilo Baltasar

Diego Merino Bravo
Francisco Tomas

Frederik Schmidt Sanchez
Hugo Llinares Ibiza

Jodo Maria Machado
Juan Martinez Hernandez
Luca Herraiz Valverde
Majd Ayoub

Manel Cotrim

Manuel Pereza Alonso
Marc Modol Lara

Noam Benjoar

Pablo Feltrer Aparici
Pablo Hernaiz Fernandez
Roc Otin Rosello

Saul Quintana Torre
Thiago Torres Domingues
Zarzouki Mohamed
Antonio Aguilar Cordoba
Thibaut Pyl

1681014

1674014

1507014
1516014
1515014
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